
           
 
   Ore 15.00      200 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  DOATI Jasmine               2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     2.27.90 
   2.  ANDREATTI Anna              2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    2.28.69 
   3.  TACCIN Margherita           2012  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        2.29.81 
   4.  DE CIECHI Federica          2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     2.32.11 
   5.  VALLIERI Emma               2012  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   2.32.12 
   6.  RAMUNNO Miryam              2012  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          2.37.79 
   7.  COLOMBO Vittoria            2012  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   2.38.16 
   8.  GRANDE Marta                2012  RARI NANTES SARONNO         2.38.20 
   9.  VARALLI Ambra               2013  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   2.41.01 
  10.  MASCHERONI Matilda          2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     2.45.07 
  11.  BERTONI Chiara              2013  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     2.47.90 
  12.  CARINELLA Giulia            2013  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     2.53.10 
  13.  CISMAS Giulia Maria         2012  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          2.58.66 
  14.  SPAGNOLO Ludovica           2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     2.59.20 
  15.  GIANI Victoria Linda        2013  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   2.59.49 
  16.  KUSHNIAROU Alessandra       2013  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     3.03.70 
  17.  LONGHI Carlotta             2012  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD         3.04.80 
  18.  CRIPPA Alice                2013  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        3.05.10 
  19.  LANDONIO Camilla            2013  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        3.05.69 
  20.  BAGNO Rachele               2013  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           3.07.50 
  21.  VALLINA Celeste             2013  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          3.09.20 
  22.  LARGHI Martina              2013  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     3.10.10 
  23.  GUAZZONI Carlotta           2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    3.10.17 
  24.  PAPAGRIGORIS Victoria       2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    3.12.90 
  25.  SAROTTI Clarissa            2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     3.13.40 
  26.  MASSONI Mia                 2013  RARI NANTES SARONNO         3.15.82 
  27.  ANTONELLI Matilde           2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    3.16.13 
  28.  CANTONI Emma                2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     3.16.40 
  29.  BOVO Lavinia                2013  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        3.17.58 
  30.  CASTELLI Ambra              2013  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          3.20.10 
  31.  RAGUSA Vera                 2013  RARI NANTES SARONNO         3.22.13 
  32.  DODON Xenia                 2013  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        3.25.10 
  33.  VANZIN Beatrice Giulia      2013  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          3.29.61 
  34.  ROMANO Naomi Carolina       2013  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        3.37.60 
  35.  LIOTTA Greta                2013  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     3.50.50 
  36.  ALBI Matilde                2013  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  37.  ANGELINI Sara               2013  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  38.  BASCIA' Beatrice            2013  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  39.  CERONI Viola                2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  40.  DIANO Francesca             2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  41.  FAORO Emma                  2013  NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION     ---   
  42.  POROLI Matilde              2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  43.  RESTELLI Elsa               2012  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13             ---   
  44.  ROSSI Ylenia                2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
 
                 200 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  NOWORYTA CHAIDEZDIAZ Tris   2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    2.19.59 
   2.  D'ALFONSO Michelangelo      2011  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   2.23.61 
   3.  SALVINI Giorgio             2012  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        2.23.85 
   4.  GIOVANELLA Aleksander       2011  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          2.24.60 
   5.  MUSAZZI Davide              2011  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   2.25.05 
   6.  BERTONI Lorenzo             2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     2.25.64 
   7.  LADOLFI Lorenzo             2011  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          2.25.72 
   8.  LATTANZIO Mattia            2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    2.28.10 
   9.  CAFFARRA Alessandro         2011  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     2.28.27 



  10.  LOGLISCI Emanuele           2011  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     2.32.44 
  11.  GULLO Daniele               2011  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          2.33.00 
  12.  LATTUADA Stefano            2012  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   2.33.14 
  13.  ROLLI Costantino            2011  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        2.36.57 
  14.  BARBERI Alessandro          2011  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     2.38.50 
  15.  MARINO Salvatore            2012  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        2.39.24 
  16.  DI NATALE Eros              2011  RARI NANTES SARONNO         2.40.52 
  17.  CALIGARA Tommaso            2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    2.40.67 
  18.  BOMBELLI Luca               2011  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   2.40.80 
  19.  LAX Salvatore Francesco     2011  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        2.42.07 
  20.  VILLA Tommaso               2011  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          2.42.44 
  21.  RATTIN Emanuele             2012  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   2.46.37 
  22.  LECCHI Leonardo             2011  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          2.47.00 
  23.  FERRAGUZZI Leonardo         2011  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          2.47.67 
  24.  PAPANDREA Simone            2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    2.48.18 
  25.  BUSNELLI Lorenzo            2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     2.48.90 
  26.  CATTANEO Samuele            2011  RARI NANTES SARONNO         2.50.85 
  27.  ALBANESE Leonardo           2011  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   2.52.59 
  28.  CRUGNOLA Pietro             2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     2.59.16 
  29.  RAIMONDI Alessandro         2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    3.02.00 
  30.  DE FINO Daniele             2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    3.04.20 
  31.  SALA Edoardo                2012  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          3.10.95 
  32.  FALCETTA Gregorio           2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     3.31.10 
  33.  CONTALDO Cristian           2012  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  34.  EGGINK Daniel               2011  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  35.  ELIA Nathan                 2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  36.  GAROSI Davide               2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  37.  POROLI Filippo              2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  38.  SIGNORETTO Noah             2012  GAMES SPORT SSD RL            ---   
  39.  TURCATO Flavio              2011  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
 
                 100 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  JOHNSON Zoe                 2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.16.88 
   2.  BERTOLI Martina             2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.19.55 
   3.  BRUNI Emma                  2012  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.20.42 
   4.  BALDASSARI Anita            2013  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.20.82 
   5.  PAGANI Giulia               2012  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.22.00 
   6.  BRUSTIA Viola               2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.24.20 
   7.  CANDIANI Ginevra            2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.24.56 
   8.  ROMEO Rebecca               2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.28.10 
   9.  CASAROLI Talitha            2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.29.70 
  10.  BESUTTI Maia                2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.30.70 
  11.  BEYAOUI Batoul              2012  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           1.32.36 
  12.  LOMAZZI Valentina           2013  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.32.87 
  13.  LADOLFI Sofia               2013  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.33.10 
  14.  VISCHI Valentina            2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.33.60 
  15.  MONDINI Beatrice            2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.35.50 
  16.  PODICO Rakeb                2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.36.40 
  17.  MELIS Giulia                2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.37.80 
  18.  VANNINI Giulia              2012  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   1.37.80 
  19.  MONTEGGIA Serena            2013  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.38.20 
  20.  ORTELLI Rebecca             2013  RARI NANTES SARONNO         1.38.64 
  21.  TATTI Greta                 2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.39.00 
  22.  FERREIRA VILELA CID Marie   2013  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD         1.42.70 
  23.  CAVALLUZZI Emma             2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.42.82 
  24.  ARENARE Marta               2013  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  25.  BARONE Nicole               2012  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  26.  BONATO Isabella             2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  27.  GENCHI Elisabetta           2012  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  28.  GODIO Alice                 2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       ---   
  29.  MORO Jolanda                2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       ---   
  30.  POZZI Matilde               2012  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  31.  VAZZOLER Arianna            2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       ---   
 
 



                 100 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  MULAS Mattia                2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.13.40 
   2.  DE ANDREIS Pietro Paolo     2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.17.34 
   3.  DALLA LONGA Enea            2011  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.18.37 
   4.  D'AMICIS Andrea             2012  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.19.74 
   5.  ASSAOUI Omar                2011  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.19.93 
   6.  BELLAVITA Riccardo          2012  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.20.28 
   7.  VILLA Paride                2011  RARI NANTES SARONNO         1.21.15 
   8.  CARLON Riccardo             2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.21.24 
   9.  CIRILLO Mattia              2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.21.30 
  10.  BINDA Matteo                2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.22.04 
  11.  PROCOPIO Paolo              2012  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.24.68 
  12.  BOMBELLI Luca               2011  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   1.26.77 
  13.  POLLET Mattia               2011  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.26.81 
  14.  ZANINI Adriano Mircovich    2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.27.40 
  15.  VETTORATO Samuele           2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.27.60 
  16.  CORMIO Federico             2011  RARI NANTES SARONNO         1.31.17 
  17.  TEACA Laurentiu             2011  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD         1.32.00 
  18.  SALEMI Giacomo              2012  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   1.35.29 
  19.  SMOQI Sebastian             2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.37.70 
  20.  BONINI Erick                2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  21.  DE ROSA Francesco           2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  22.  LEONARDI Lorenzo            2012  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  23.  TOGNON Matteo               2011  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD             ---   
 
                 200 m Rana Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  JERUMS Emily                2012  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        3.11.80 
   2.  MANTA Aurora                2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     3.13.87 
   3.  MARGINEAN Sophia Daniela    2012  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          3.14.66 
   4.  VENTICINQUE Irene           2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     3.27.10 
   5.  LUPICA CORDAZZARO Lisa      2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     3.30.30 
   6.  FERRAROTTO Carlotta         2013  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     3.33.10 
   7.  REALINI Giulia              2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    3.39.98 
   8.  RUSTIGHINI Silvia           2012  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13           3.42.96 
   9.  DEMARCHI Gioia              2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     3.45.20 
  10.  MAZZIOTTI Linda             2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     3.48.60 
  11.  MAINARDI Irene              2013  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           4.29.90 
  12.  CARANDINO Veronica          2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  13.  GHERARDO Diana              2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  14.  GIULIANO Ilaria             2013  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  15.  ROMANO Naomi Carolina       2013  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          ---   
 
                 200 m Rana Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  BALOCCO Alessandro          2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     2.46.27 
   2.  VITELMI Tommaso             2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    2.58.03 
   3.  LA ROSA Filippo             2011  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     3.07.14 
   4.  NOSELLA Mattia              2011  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13           3.07.23 
   5.  MONTI Federico              2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     3.11.20 
   6.  FERRAROTTO Leonardo         2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     3.13.30 
   7.  SANGERMANO Filippo          2011  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     3.13.31 
   8.  MORANDI Edoardo             2011  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          3.15.10 
   9.  SCALABRINI Paolo            2012  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        3.18.68 
  10.  DEMATTE' Diego              2012  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           3.23.20 
  11.  ARTIOLI Andrea              2011  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           3.33.70 
  12.  MAGNANI Massimo             2011  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        3.35.64 
  13.  RAIMONDI Alessandro         2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    3.36.72 
  14.  BERETTA Leonardo            2011  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  15.  GIULIANI Diego              2011  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  16.  IAQUINTA Federico           2011  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
 
 
 
 



                 50 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  RICCI Carlotta              2012  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             39.60 
   2.  CARANDINO Veronica          2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      41.38 
   3.  DI NICOLA Emma              2012  GAMES SPORT SSD RL            42.11 
   4.  LUCCHETTI Isabella Aurora   2012  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
   5.  MARAGNANI Maria             2013  VIGEVANO NUOTO                ---   
   6.  POZZI Matilde               2012  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
 
                 50 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  SALVINI Giorgio             2012  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          29.93 
   2.  COLISELLO Luca              2012  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          35.00 
   3.  CONTALDO Cristian           2012  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             41.47 
   4.  ALLA Daniele                2012  VIGEVANO NUOTO                43.63 
   5.  RUFFATO Tommaso             2011  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     44.20 
   6.  GUAZZARDI Pietro            2012  VIGEVANO NUOTO                ---   
   7.  TASSONE Leonardo            2012  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
 
                 100 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  PROVENZANI Giulia           2013  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO    1.24.34 
   2.  ACETI Barbara               2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.25.50 
   3.  MESSA Martina               2012  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.28.79 
   4.  ANTONELLI Matilde           2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.36.40 
   5.  GUAZZONI Carlotta           2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.51.00 
   6.  MARCHESI Giorgia            2013  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.51.30 
   7.  MORERA Sarah                2013  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           2.11.46 
   8.  CARDANO Arianna             2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       ---   
   9.  CORONELLI Rachele           2012  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
 
                 100 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  NOWORYTA CHAIDEZDIAZ Tris   2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.13.94 
   2.  D'AMICIS Andrea             2012  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.18.20 
   3.  D'ALFONSO Michelangelo      2011  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   1.20.67 
   4.  MANCIN Emanuele             2011  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.22.68 
   5.  ROLLI Costantino            2011  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.24.88 
   6.  LADOLFI Lorenzo             2011  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.25.30 
   7.  CARRATELLO Marcell Battis   2011  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.28.31 
   8.  RATTIN Emanuele             2012  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   1.30.85 
   9.  GULLO Daniele               2011  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.32.10 
  10.  ZOTOS Achille               2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.32.43 
  11.  GUARISO Andrea              2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.40.34 
  12.  GRAY Matteo Anthony         2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.56.70 
  13.  PALLAVICINI Francesco       2011  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           1.57.40 
  14.  D'ONGHIA Angelo             2012  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  15.  GULLO Federico              2012  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  16.  LECCHI Leonardo             2011  GAMES SPORT SSD RL            ---   
 
                 100 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  JOHNSON Zoe                 2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.07.40 
   2.  DOATI Jasmine               2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.07.47 
   3.  BRUNI Emma                  2012  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.12.19 
   4.  GRANDE Marta                2012  RARI NANTES SARONNO         1.12.50 
   5.  SASSI Vittoria              2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.14.03 
   6.  SPAGNOLO Ludovica           2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.15.50 
   7.  CARINELLA Giulia            2013  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.17.00 
   8.  BEYAOUI Batoul              2012  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           1.17.80 
   9.  BESUTTI Maia                2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.18.13 
  10.  SASSI Cecilia               2012  RARI NANTES SARONNO         1.20.18 
  11.  MAZZIOTTI Linda             2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.20.26 
  12.  MONDINI Beatrice            2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.20.80 
  13.  SAROTTI Clarissa            2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.21.12 
  14.  BAGNO Rachele               2013  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           1.21.80 



  15.  VISCHI Valentina            2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.21.80 
  16.  BRUSTIA Viola               2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.22.64 
  17.  CANCI Viola                 2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.23.10 
  18.  DE CET Arlene               2012  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           1.23.38 
  19.  CRIPPA Alice                2013  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.23.99 
  20.  PIVATO Matilde              2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.26.50 
  21.  ARDONE Angelica             2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.26.82 
  22.  ARENARE Marta               2013  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   1.27.03 
  23.  GHERARDO Diana              2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.27.20 
  24.  MELIS Giulia                2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.27.50 
  25.  KUSHNIAROU Alessandra       2013  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.27.60 
  26.  CANTONI Emma                2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.30.00 
  27.  MASSONI Mia                 2013  RARI NANTES SARONNO         1.30.96 
  28.  MAINARDI Irene              2013  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           1.32.26 
  29.  VAZZOLER Arianna            2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.35.98 
  30.  BONIFACIO GONCALVES Camil   2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.37.70 
  31.  MORO Jolanda                2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.39.60 
  32.  BUSATTA Noemi               2013  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13             ---   
  33.  DEMARCHI Gioia              2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       ---   
 
                 100 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  LA ROSA Filippo             2011  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.02.37 
   2.  VOLPE Edoardo               2011  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.05.44 
   3.  MITROVIC Ilija              2011  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           1.07.52 
   4.  DE ANDREIS Pietro Paolo     2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.08.27 
   5.  CAFFARRA Alessandro         2011  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.08.94 
   6.  FRERI Francesco             2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.09.40 
   7.  LOGLISCI Emanuele           2011  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.09.80 
   8.  COLISELLO Luca              2012  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.10.28 
   9.  MIGLIORINI Paride           2011  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   1.10.53 
  10.  BUSNELLI Lorenzo            2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.11.00 
  11.  CIRILLO Mattia              2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.12.00 
  12.  SANGERMANO Filippo          2011  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.12.89 
  13.  CORMIO Federico             2011  RARI NANTES SARONNO         1.13.53 
  14.  DI NATALE Eros              2011  RARI NANTES SARONNO         1.13.99 
  15.  SCALABRINI Paolo            2012  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.14.38 
  16.  BARBERI Alessandro          2011  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.15.08 
  17.  CERIANI Matteo              2011  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13           1.16.33 
  18.  CATTANEO Samuele            2011  RARI NANTES SARONNO         1.16.49 
  19.  SPINELLI Tommaso Emanuele   2011  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   1.16.92 
  20.  TEACA Laurentiu             2011  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD         1.17.20 
  21.  COCO Mattia                 2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.18.27 
  22.  FORMENTON Andrea            2012  RARI NANTES SARONNO         1.18.76 
  23.  VASILIEV Chirill            2012  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD         1.18.87 
  24.  FORTE Andrea                2012  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          1.19.32 
  25.  ARTIOLI Andrea              2011  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           1.20.00 
  26.  EGGINK Daniel               2011  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD         1.20.40 
  27.  MESSERI Lorenzo             2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.21.00 
  28.  TURCATO Flavio              2011  RARI NANTES SARONNO         1.23.13 
  29.  TURCONI Jacopo              2012  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD         1.25.44 
  30.  MASSONI Marzio              2012  RARI NANTES SARONNO         1.26.46 
  31.  MAGNANI Massimo             2011  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.26.97 
  32.  RUFFATO Tommaso             2011  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   1.31.20 
  33.  GUAZZARDI Pietro            2012  VIGEVANO NUOTO                ---   
 
                 200 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  DE CIECHI Federica          2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     2.47.14 
   2.  BERTOLI Martina             2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    2.59.50 
   3.  RAMUNNO Miryam              2012  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          3.11.40 
   4.  VALLIERI Emma               2012  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   3.11.89 
   5.  DODON Xenia                 2013  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        3.14.24 
   6.  CASAROLI Talitha            2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     3.14.60 
   7.  BOVO Lavinia                2013  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        3.16.89 
   8.  RESTELLI Elsa               2012  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13           3.17.96 



   9.  LONGHI Carlotta             2012  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD         3.18.10 
  10.  VALLINA Celeste             2013  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          3.18.90 
  11.  RUSTIGHINI Silvia           2012  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13           3.33.80 
  12.  VANZIN Beatrice Giulia      2013  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          3.39.49 
  13.  ANGELINI Sara               2013  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  14.  BONIFACIO GONCALVES Camil   2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  15.  GENCHI Elisabetta           2012  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  16.  GIULIANO Ilaria             2013  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  17.  TATTI Greta                 2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  18.  VARALLI Ambra               2013  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
 
                 200 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  CARRATELLO Marcell Battis   2011  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          2.37.77 
   2.  MULAS Mattia                2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     2.42.40 
   3.  MUSAZZI Davide              2011  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   2.48.92 
   4.  CARLON Riccardo             2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    2.49.23 
   5.  VILLA Tommaso               2011  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          2.52.84 
   6.  MORANDI Edoardo             2011  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          2.55.15 
   7.  PROCOPIO Paolo              2012  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          2.58.55 
   8.  LATTUADA Stefano            2012  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   3.06.30 
   9.  VETTORATO Samuele           2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     3.09.40 
 
                 100 m Rana Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  MANTA Aurora                2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.29.61 
   2.  MASCHERONI Matilda          2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.29.90 
   3.  MONTEGGIA Serena            2013  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.34.03 
   4.  VENTICINQUE Irene           2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.36.70 
   5.  LARGHI Martina              2013  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.36.90 
   6.  COLOMBO Vittoria            2012  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   1.36.92 
   7.  CANCI Viola                 2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.40.01 
   8.  LUPICA CORDAZZARO Lisa      2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.40.20 
   9.  LANDONIO Camilla            2013  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.40.35 
  10.  TACCIN Margherita           2012  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.41.30 
  11.  CAVALLUZZI Emma             2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.42.00 
  12.  BERTONI Chiara              2013  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.42.60 
  13.  LIOTTA Greta                2013  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.43.10 
  14.  POROLI Matilde              2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.44.55 
  15.  REALINI Giulia              2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.44.55 
  16.  MARCHESI Giorgia            2013  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.45.94 
  17.  ROSSI Ylenia                2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.47.40 
  18.  VANNINI Giulia              2012  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   1.47.72 
  19.  CANDIANI Ginevra            2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.49.50 
  20.  ALBI Matilde                2013  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD         1.49.70 
  21.  GODIO Alice                 2013  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.50.60 
  22.  DE CET Arlene               2012  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           1.51.37 
  23.  DI NICOLA Emma              2012  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          1.52.06 
  24.  ARDONE Angelica             2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.52.30 
  25.  MARAGNANI Maria             2013  VIGEVANO NUOTO              1.53.30 
  26.  DIANO Francesca             2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.54.32 
  27.  FAORO Emma                  2013  NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION   1.54.36 
  28.  PAPAGRIGORIS Victoria       2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.55.00 
  29.  BALDASSARI Anita            2013  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.57.10 
  30.  RICCI Carlotta              2012  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           2.03.30 
  31.  BARONE Nicole               2012  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  32.  BUSATTA Noemi               2013  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13             ---   
  33.  CARISSIMI Margherita        2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  34.  FERREIRA VILELA CID Marie   2013  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  35.  GIANI Victoria Linda        2013  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
 
                 100 m Rana Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  BALOCCO Alessandro          2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.17.70 
   2.  MIGLIORINI Paride           2011  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   1.27.41 
   3.  ZANINI Adriano Mircovich    2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.29.18 



   4.  CERIANI Matteo              2011  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13           1.29.26 
   5.  GULLO Federico              2012  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.29.90 
   6.  MONTI Federico              2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.30.08 
   7.  SANTACROCE Robert           2011  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.30.33 
   8.  MARINO Salvatore            2012  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.30.64 
   9.  DALLA LONGA Enea            2011  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.32.43 
  10.  LAX Salvatore Francesco     2011  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.33.38 
  11.  GIOVANELLA Aleksander       2011  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.36.80 
  12.  FORMENTON Andrea            2012  RARI NANTES SARONNO         1.37.50 
  13.  FERRAGUZZI Leonardo         2011  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          1.37.59 
  14.  BELLAVITA Riccardo          2012  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.38.20 
  15.  CRUGNOLA Pietro             2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.40.10 
  16.  SIGNORETTO Noah             2012  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          1.41.70 
  17.  GASPAROTTI Stefano          2011  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           1.43.07 
  18.  ALBANESE Leonardo           2011  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   1.44.62 
  19.  TURCONI Jacopo              2012  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD         1.47.40 
  20.  FALCETTA Gregorio           2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     1.48.10 
  21.  DE ROSA Francesco           2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.48.73 
  22.  SALA Edoardo                2012  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          1.49.39 
  23.  ELIA Nathan                 2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.53.30 
  24.  BONINI Erick                2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.53.70 
  25.  SALEMI Giacomo              2012  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   1.54.42 
  26.  SPINELLI Tommaso Emanuele   2011  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   1.54.75 
  27.  ALLA Daniele                2012  VIGEVANO NUOTO                ---   
  28.  FORTE Andrea                2012  GAMES SPORT SSD RL            ---   
  29.  IAQUINTA Federico           2011  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  30.  LATTANZIO Mattia            2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  31.  LEONARDI Lorenzo            2012  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  32.  SMOQI Sebastian             2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       ---   
 
                 200 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  JERUMS Emily                2012  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        2.55.22 
   2.  ACETI Barbara               2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE       ---   
   3.  LADOLFI Sofia               2013  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
   4.  PAGANI Giulia               2012  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
 
                 200 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  FRERI Francesco             2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     3.15.20 
   2.  BERETTA Leonardo            2011  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
   3.  DE FINO Daniele             2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
   4.  FERRAROTTO Leonardo         2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE       ---   
   5.  PAPANDREA Simone            2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
 
                 200 m Misti Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  ANDREATTI Anna              2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    2.52.52 
   2.  MARGINEAN Sophia Daniela    2012  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          2.58.38 
   3.  CORONELLI Rachele           2012  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          3.03.30 
   4.  SASSI Cecilia               2012  RARI NANTES SARONNO         3.09.63 
   5.  MESSA Martina               2012  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          3.11.71 
   6.  PROVENZANI Giulia           2013  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO    3.13.00 
   7.  CISMAS Giulia Maria         2012  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          3.18.25 
   8.  RAGUSA Vera                 2013  RARI NANTES SARONNO         3.28.50 
   9.  CARISSIMI Margherita        2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    3.31.87 
  10.  ORTELLI Rebecca             2013  RARI NANTES SARONNO         3.33.31 
  11.  LOMAZZI Valentina           2013  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          3.33.80 
  12.  FERRAROTTO Carlotta         2013  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     3.37.79 
  13.  BASCIA' Beatrice            2013  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD         3.40.99 
  14.  MORERA Sarah                2013  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           3.50.30 
  15.  BONATO Isabella             2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  16.  CASTELLI Ambra              2013  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO            ---   
  17.  CERONI Viola                2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  18.  PIVATO Matilde              2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  19.  PODICO Rakeb                2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   



  20.  ROMEO Rebecca               2012  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       ---   
  21.  SASSI Vittoria              2013  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
 
                 200 m Misti Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  VITELMI Tommaso             2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    2.40.61 
   2.  VOLPE Edoardo               2011  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          2.47.34 
   3.  MITROVIC Ilija              2011  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           2.48.28 
   4.  DEMATTE' Diego              2012  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           2.48.90 
   5.  VILLA Paride                2011  RARI NANTES SARONNO         2.50.24 
   6.  BERTONI Lorenzo             2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     2.52.20 
   7.  GUARISO Andrea              2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    2.52.70 
   8.  SANTACROCE Robert           2011  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        2.57.71 
   9.  NOSELLA Mattia              2011  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13           2.58.94 
  10.  ASSAOUI Omar                2011  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     2.59.19 
  11.  POLLET Mattia               2011  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          3.04.70 
  12.  BINDA Matteo                2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    3.05.10 
  13.  MANCIN Emanuele             2011  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     3.09.54 
  14.  POROLI Filippo              2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    3.10.93 
  15.  VASILIEV Chirill            2012  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD         3.11.50 
  16.  COCO Mattia                 2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    3.18.76 
  17.  GRAY Matteo Anthony         2012  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE     3.20.50 
  18.  MASSONI Marzio              2012  RARI NANTES SARONNO         3.22.49 
  19.  D'ONGHIA Angelo             2012  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          3.30.00 
  20.  GAROSI Davide               2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    3.30.18 
  21.  GASPAROTTI Stefano          2011  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           3.31.60 
  22.  CALIGARA Tommaso            2011  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  23.  GIULIANI Diego              2011  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  24.  MESSERI Lorenzo             2011  ROBUR ET FIDES - VARESE       ---   
  25.  PALLAVICINI Francesco       2011  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD             ---   
  26.  TOGNON Matteo               2011  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD             ---   
  27.  ZOTOS Achille               2012  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
 
 
 
 


